to intangible assets with the amortisation charge amounting to approximately HK$1,263,000 (equivalent
to RMB1,096,000) for the year ended 30 June 2019.

As a result of the above adjustments, comparative figures have been restated and summarised below.

 For the year ended 30 June 2019

 (i) Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the year
ended

30 June 2019
HK$’000

Profit for the year, as previously reported 107,316
Amortisation recognised as a result of recognition of intangible asset (1,263)

Profit for the year, as restated 106,053

Basic earnings per share, HK cents, as previously reported 7.39

Basic earnings per share, HK cents, as restated 7.30

Diluted earnings per share, HK cents, as previously reported 7.20

Diluted earnings per share, HK cents, as restated 7.12

Other comprehensive expense
Other comprehensive expense for the year, as previously reported (12,328)
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (521)

Other comprehensive expense for the year, as restated (12,849)

– 28 –

 (ii) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 June 2019
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets and liabilities
– Goodwill 332,417 (17,876) 314,541
– Intangible assets 14,252 16,092 30,344

Total effect on assets and liabilities 346,669 (1,784) 344,885

Equity
– Retained earnings 124,005 (1,263) 122,742
– Exchange reserve (16,113) (521) (16,634)

Total effect on equity 107,892 (1,784) 106,108

22. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been adjusted and reclassified to conform with the disclosure
requirement in respect of the prior year adjustments and segments reorganisation to the consolidated
financial statements. The comparative figures in the consolidated statement of financial position and
disclosure notes have been restated.

23. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On 20 August 2020, a total of 292,500,000 shares have been placed by the placing agent to not less
than six placees at the pricing of HK$0.13 per share pursuant to the terms and conditions of the